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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 430 340 290 280 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 350 350 350 350 350 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 347 285 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 220 189 189 - - -
PG-Integrated 30 30 30 30 30 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [4 Years 385 837 1222 880 325 17 0 305 0 0 0 305
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 731 1292 2023 764 1212 47 0 393 1 2 7 383
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 227 298 525 291 233 1 0 114 0 1 0 113
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 239 295 534 232 295 7 0 50 1 5 0 44
Program(s)]
PG-Integrated 34 99 133 81 52 0 0 34 0 2 0 32

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in
time Rs.)
2013-14 220 168 2014-15 9 2016-17 149 123 241000(Rupees Two 24
Lac Forty One
Thousand Only)
2014-15 240 234 2015-16 2 2017-18 194 140 252000(Rupees Two 50
Lac Fifty Two
Thousand Only)
2015-16 280 276 2016-17 2 2018-19 238 177 264000(Rupees Two 55

Lac Sixty Four
Thousand Only)




UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2012-13 250 250 2013-14 2016-17 215 114 630000(Rupees Six 101
Lac Thirty Thousand
Only)

2013-14 350 350 2014-15 2017-18 293 202 650000(Rupees Six 91
Lac Fifty Thousand
Only)

2014-15 350 350 2015-16 2018-19 308 184 650000(Rupees Six 124

Lac Fifty Thousand
Only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

210

149

2016-17

132

120

312000(Rupees Three
Lac Twelve Thousand
Only)

2016-17

191

2017-18

167

120

336000(Rupees Three
Lac Thirty Six
Thousand Only)

2017-18

285

264

2018-19

232

211

384000(Rupees Three
Lac Eighty Four
Thousand Only)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

172

162

2015-16

2016-17

139

116

720000(Rupees Seven
Lac Twenty Thousand
Only)

23

2015-16

189

175

2016-17

2017-18

160

127

720000(Rupees Seven
Lac Twenty Thousand
Only)

33

2016-17

189

179

2017-18

2018-19

159

138

850000(Rupees Eight
Lac Fifty Thousand
Only)

21

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies

for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13

30

26

2016-17

21

15

280000(Rupees Two
Lac Eighty Thousand
Only)




2013-14 30 29 2017-18 27 22 290000(Rupees Two 5
Lac Ninety Thousand
Only)

2014-15 30 30 2018-19 27 20 300000(Rupees Three | 7
Lac Only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)

Total Students

Full Time 187
Part Time 0
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 25 12 14
Part Time 0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

31784070 (Rupees Three Crore Seventeen Lac Eighty Four
Thousand Seventy Only)

26474116 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Four Lac Seventy Four
Thousand One Hundred Sixteen Only)

19123909 (Rupees One Crore Ninety One Lac Twenty Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

470150682 (Rupees Forty Seven Crore One Lac Fifty
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Only)

442446257 (Rupees Forty Four Crore Twenty Four Lac Forty
Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only)

427764961 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Seventy Seven Lac Sixty
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One Only)

Engineering Workshops

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

168406467 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Eighty Four Lac Six
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only)

133645661 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Thirty Six Lac Forty Five
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only)

77748214 (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Seven Lac Forty
Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1924273627 (Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two Crore Forty
Two Lac Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven
Only)

1649536103 (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four Crore Ninety
Five Lac Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Three Only)

1361745959 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six Crore
Seventeen Lac Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine
Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of

hostels and allied services)

1154317485 (Eleven Crore Fifty Four Lakh Thirty One
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight )

910330788 (Ninety One Crore Three Lakh Thirty Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Eight )

488196577 (Forty Eight Crore Eighty One Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

15248334 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Two Lac Forty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only)

13159810 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lac Fifty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only)

7465097 (Rupees Seventy Four Lac Sixty Five Thousand
Ninety Seven Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students




1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




