National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth [IR-O-I-1110]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	430	340	290	280	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	350	350	350	350	350	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	347	285	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	220	189	189	-	-	-
PG-Integrated	30	30	30	30	30	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	385	837	1222	880	325	17	0	305	0	0	0	305
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	731	1292	2023	764	1212	47	0	393	1	2	7	383
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	227	298	525	291	233	1	0	114	0	1	0	113
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	239	295	534	232	295	7	0	50	1	5	0	44
PG-Integrated	34	99	133	81	52	0	0	34	0	2	0	32

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	220	168	2014-15	9	2016-17	149	123	241000(Rupees Two Lac Forty One Thousand Only)	24
2014-15	240	234	2015-16	2	2017-18	194	140	252000(Rupees Two Lac Fifty Two Thousand Only)	50
2015-16	280	276	2016-17	2	2018-19	238	177	264000(Rupees Two Lac Sixty Four Thousand Only)	55

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	250	250	2013-14	0	2016-17	215	114	630000(Rupees Six Lac Thirty Thousand Only)	101
2013-14	350	350	2014-15	0	2017-18	293	202	650000(Rupees Six Lac Fifty Thousand Only)	91
2014-15	350	350	2015-16	0	2018-19	308	184	650000(Rupees Six Lac Fifty Thousand Only)	124

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	210	149	2016-17	132	120	312000(Rupees Three Lac Twelve Thousand Only)	4
2016-17	210	191	2017-18	167	120	336000(Rupees Three Lac Thirty Six Thousand Only)	3
2017-18	285	264	2018-19	232	211	384000(Rupees Three Lac Eighty Four Thousand Only)	4

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	172	162	2015-16	0	2016-17	139	116	720000(Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Thousand Only)	23
2015-16	189	175	2016-17	0	2017-18	160	127	720000(Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Thousand Only)	33
2016-17	189	179	2017-18	0	2018-19	159	138	850000(Rupees Eight Lac Fifty Thousand Only)	21

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	30	26	2016-17	21	15	280000(Rupees Two Lac Eighty Thousand Only)	5

2013-14	30	29	2017-18	27	22	290000(Rupees Two Lac Ninety Thousand Only)	5
2014-15	30	30	2018-19	27	20	300000(Rupees Three Lac Only)	7

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)					
		Total Students			
Full Time		187			
Part Time		0			
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17		
Full Time	25	12	14		
Part Time	0	0	0		

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	31784070 (Rupees Three Crore Seventeen Lac Eighty Four Thousand Seventy Only)	26474116 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Four Lac Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Sixteen Only)	19123909 (Rupees One Crore Ninety One Lac Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	470150682 (Rupees Forty Seven Crore One Lac Fifty Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Only)	442446257 (Rupees Forty Four Crore Twenty Four Lac Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only)	427764961 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Seventy Seven Lac Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One Only)				
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	168406467 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Eighty Four Lac Six Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only)	133645661 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Thirty Six Lac Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only)	77748214 (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy Seven Lac Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen Only)				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

The state of the s							
Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1924273627 (Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two Crore Forty Two Lac Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven Only)	1649536103 (Rupees One Hundred Sixty Four Crore Ninety Five Lac Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Three Only)	1361745959 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six Crore Seventeen Lac Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Only)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1154317485 (Eleven Crore Fifty Four Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight)	910330788 (Ninety One Crore Three Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight)	488196577 (Forty Eight Crore Eighty One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	15248334 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Two Lac Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four Only)	13159810 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lac Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Only)	7465097 (Rupees Seventy Four Lac Sixty Five Thousand Ninety Seven Only)				

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings		
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes		
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings		